OP \$140.00 34800

ETAS ID: TM615373

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rigiesheet version vr.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AT

REEL/FRAME 4845/0615

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION		08/18/2014	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SERVICE KING PAINT & BODY, LLC
Street Address:	808 S. Central Expressway
City:	Richardson
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75080
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3480013	SERVICE KING
Registration Number:	3480024	SERVICE KING
Registration Number:	3515521	SERVICE KING AUTO GLASS
Registration Number:	3480014	SERVICE KING COLLISION REPAIR CENTERS
Serial Number:	85390668	ACCUCENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1305073 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen S. Cottrell
SIGNATURE:	/Karen S. Cottrell/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007135 FRAME: 0626

12/18/2020				
source=Trademark Release for Filing#page2.tif				
source=Trademark Release for Filing#page3.tif				
age4.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007135 FRAME: 0627

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of August 18, 2014, by and between ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation, with its principal office at 245 Park Avenue, 44th Floor, New York, New York 10167 ("Grantee"), and SERVICE KING PAINT & BODY, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, with its principal office at 808 S. Central Expressway, Richardson, Texas 75080 ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor and Grantee are party to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement dated August 20, 2012 (the "Guaranty and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee dated August 20, 2012 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of its Trademarks, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto, all renewals and extensions of the foregoing, all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark, and all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation or other impairment thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on August 20, 2012, at Reel 4845, Frame 0615;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantee hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and authorizes and requests that the USPTO record this Release; and
- 2. Grantee agrees to take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release, all at the sole cost and expense of Grantor.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE INTERNAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

8499/11668-096 current/44603119v2

Very truly yours,

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Grantee

By Name:

SCOTT LEM Title: AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

20-Dec-2007 3,480,013 05-Aug-2008 20-Dec-2007 3,480,024 05-Aug-2008 29-Feb-2008 3,515,521 14-Oct-2008 20-Dec-2007 3,480,014 05-Aug-2008					
SERVICE KING USA 77356843 20-Dec-2007 3,480,013 05-Aug-2008 47/1/47/1/1/2 USA 77357037 20-Dec-2007 3,480,024 05-Aug-2008 SERVICE KING AUTO GLASS USA 77409506 29-Feb-2008 3,515,521 14-Oct-2008 SERVICE KING COLLISION USA 77356849 20-Dec-2007 3,480,014 05-Aug-2008	SERVICE KING COLLISION REPAIR CENTERS	SERVICE KING AUTO GLASS	SERVICE KING & Design	SERVICE KING	Iradenark
USA 77356843 20-Dec-2007 3,480,013 05-Aug-2008 USA 77357037 20-Dec-2007 3,480,024 05-Aug-2008 USA 77409506 29-Feb-2008 3,515,521 14-Oct-2008 USA 77356849 20-Dec-2007 3,480,014 05-Aug-2008	Service King Paint & Body, LLC	Service King Paint & Body, LLC	Service King Paint & Body, LLC	Service King Paint & Body, LLC	Онпе
77356843 20-Dec-2007 3,480,013 05-Aug-2008 77357037 20-Dec-2007 3,480,024 05-Aug-2008 77409506 29-Feb-2008 3,515,521 14-Oct-2008 77356849 20-Dec-2007 3,480,014 05-Aug-2008	SERVICE KING COLLISION REPAIR CENTERS	SERVICE KING AUTO GLASS		SERVICE KING	Image
20-Dec-2007 3,480,013 05-Aug-2008 20-Dec-2007 3,480,024 05-Aug-2008 29-Feb-2008 3,515,521 14-Oct-2008 20-Dec-2007 3,480,014 05-Aug-2008	USA	USA	USA	USA	<u>Country</u>
3,480,013 05-Aug-2008 3,480,024 05-Aug-2008 3,515,521 14-Oct-2008 3,480,014 05-Aug-2008	77356849	77409506	77357037	77356843	Application Number
05-Aug-2008 05-Aug-2008 14-Oct-2008	20-Dec-2007	29-Feb-2008	20-Dec-2007	20-Dec-2007	Application Date
	3,480,014	3,515,521	3,480,024	3,480,013	Registration Number
Regi	05-Aug-2008	14-Oct-2008	05-Aug-2008	05-Aug-2008	Registration Date
stered stered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status

ACCUCENTER	Irademark	2.	SERVICE KING COLLISION REPAIR CENTERS	SERVICE KING AUTO GLASS	SERVICE KING & Design
Service King Paint & Body, LLC	<u>Owner</u>	TRADEM	Service King Paint & Body, LLC	Service King Paint & Body, LLC	Paint & Body, LLC
ACCUCENTER	Image	TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS	SERVICE KING COLLISION REPAIR CENTERS	SERVICE KING AUTO GLASS	
ASU	Country		USA	USA	USA
85390668	Application Number		77356849	77409506	77357037
05-Aug-2011	Application Date		20-Dec-2007	29-Feb-2008	20-Dec-2007
n/a	<u>Registration</u> <u>Number</u>		3,480,014	3,515,521	3,480,024
n/a	Registration Date		05-Aug-2008	14-Oct-2008	05-Aug-2008
Pending	Status		Registered	Registered	Registered

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007135 FRAME: 0630**

RECORDED: 12/18/2020